“RESOLVED THAT, pursuant to Section 148 and other 
applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 
2013 and the Rules made thereunder, as amended from 
time to time, the approval of the shareholders of the 
Company be and is hereby accorded for the ratification 
of remuneration of H 1,75,000 (Rupees One Lakh 
Seventy-Five Thousand Only) (exclusive of taxes and re-
imbursement of actual out-of-pocket expenses) payable 
to M/s. Rao, Murthy & Associates, Cost Accountants, (Firm 
Registration No. 00065) appointed as Cost Auditors, for 
conducting audit of cost records of the Company for the

[...]

The Board of Directors of the Company on June 17, 2021, 
on the recommendation by the Audit and Risk Management 
Committee, reappointed M/s. Rao Murthy & Associates, 
Cost Accountants, as the cost auditors of the Company 
for the financial year 2021–22, at a remuneration of  
H 1,75,000 (Rupees One Lakh Seventy-Five Thousand) and 
re-imbursement of out of pocket expenses, subject to 
ratification of the remuneration payable to the cost auditor, 
by the shareholders of the Company.

In accordance with the provisions of Section 148 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 (the Act) and Companies (Audit and